

Commercial Arbitration Fees

These initial fees will be billed in accordance with the following schedule:

Amount of Claim	Initial Filing Fee
Above \$0 to \$10,000.00	<u>\$300.00</u>
Above \$10,000 to \$75,000	<u>\$750.00</u>
Above \$75,000 to \$100,000	<u>\$1,000.00</u>
Above \$100,000 to \$150,000	<u>\$1,500.00</u>
<u> Above \$150,000 to \$300,000</u>	<u>\$2,500.00</u>
<u> Above \$300,000 to \$500,000</u>	<u>\$3,500.00</u>
Above \$500,000 to \$1,000,000	<u>\$5,000.00</u>
Above \$1,000,000 to \$5,000,000	<u>\$7,000.00</u>
Above \$5,000,000 to \$10,000,000	<u>\$10,000.00</u>

Fees for claims in excess of \$10 million shall be a base fee of \$12,000.00 plus .01% of the amount of claim above \$10 million, capped at \$50,000.00.

Postponement Fees

Postponements of arbitration hearings are discouraged as they disrupt the schedules of TAMS and the arbitrator(s). In the event that a postponement becomes necessary, the party seeking the postponement shall pay a postponement fee in accordance with the following schedule:

Number of days set for Arbitration	Postponement Fee
<u>1</u>	<i>\$</i> 2,000.00
<u>2</u>	<i>\$4,000.00</i>
<u>3</u>	\$6,000.00
<u>4</u>	<i>\$8,000.00</i>
<u>5</u>	<i>\$10,000.00</i>
<u>6-10</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>

TAMS may adjust the postponement fees at its discretion if it is able to re-schedule the appointed arbitrator(s) time to another case during the days(s) of the scheduled arbitration hearing.

Refund Policy

The following refund policy shall be applicable in all arbitration cases:

Before selection of Arbitrator(s)

If a case is settled or withdrawn from arbitration before the arbitrator(s) has been selected, none of the initial fee will be refunded. If the arbitrator(s) fees have been paid, before the selection of the arbitrator(s), all of the arbitrator's fees shall be refunded.

After selection of Arbitrator(s)

If a case is settled or withdrawn from arbitration after the arbitrator(s) has been selected, none of the initial fee nor arbitrator's fee shall be refunded.